IO EIPAGES

FINE BOOKS AND RARE MEMORABILIA

ENGLAND V PAKISTAN 1954 (OVAL)

Oval. August 12-17, 1954. Pakistan surprised everyone on their first tour of England, winning
this final match by 24 runs and so levelling the Test series. This was, therefore, their first Test
victory on English soil.

... ...... 26x15cm. Partprinted. Very good.

£20.00 REF:24508

HANIF MOHAMMAD (PAKISTAN) 1962

Original b/w cricket photograph of Hanif Mohammad batting at Lord's for Pakistan against
Middlesex, July 23rd 1962, pulling a ball from D Bennett to leg. JT Murray is keeping wicket; FJ
Titmus and WE Russell are in the slips.

20.5 x 15cm. Sl wear to upper edge, otherwise VG.

£45.00 REF:14690

PAKISTAN CRICKET TEAM
) ~ PAKISTAN (TOUR TO AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND) 1992/93

AUTOGRAPH SHEET

Official autograph sheet for the 1992-93 Pakistan tour to Australia and New Zealand. Fully
signed in ink by the 17 members of the tour party, including Javed, Wasim, Waqgar and
Saleem Malik.

30 x 21cm. Light crease across top section. Otherwise very good.

£50.00 REF:2165

PAKISTAN (TOUR TO ENGLAND)1962

Official autograph sheet for the Pakistan tour of England in 1962. Signed in ink by all 20 ot
members of the party - Javed Burki, Hanif Mohammad, Imtiaz Ahmad, Fazal Mahmood, S
Alimuddin, Walis Mathais, Saeed Ahmad, Nasimul Ghani, Javed Akhtar, ljaz Butt, Antao -~
DeSouza, Mushtag Mohammad, Intikhab Alam, Munir Malik, Mohammad Farooq, Afaq

Hussain, Shahid Mahmood, Asif Ahmad, RG Hyder (manager) and SA Rahman (Assistant

manager).

26 x 20.5cm. Light crease marks and the odd light stain. Otherwise very good.

£125.00 REF:2474A
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Postcard. Real photograph of the first Pakistan team to tour England. Team legend below.
Postally unused. Very good.

£30.00 REF:18646

PAKISTAN (TOUR TO ENGLAND) 1967

Large photograph of the full Pakistan touring party to England in 1967. In their third visit to
England the Pakistanis drew the first Test at Lord's, but lost heavily at Trent Bridge and the
Oval. The team included Hanif Mohammad, Asif Igbal, Intikhab Alam, Majid Khan and Wasim
Bari.

26 x 30cm. Two small staple holes to background, which are hardly noticeable. Very good.

£160.00 REF:3360
;R 7 PAKISTAN (TOUR TO ENGLAND) 1967
ot S . Official tour card, with individual photographic portraits and itinerary. Signed in ink across
ﬂ ’e their portraits by the full tour party - Hanif Mohammed, Javed Burki, Intikhab Alam,
:g_—- {gi e Mahid Jahangir, Bashir Ahmad (Assistant Manager), Saeed Ahmad, Mushtaq
oo MR . ol Mohammed, Asif Igbal, Pervez Sajjad, Arif Butt, Salahuddin, Ghulam Abbas, Wasim Bari,
% @ Wagar Ahmad, Mohammed llyas, FS Aizazuddin, Salim Altaf, Fasihuddin and Niaz

Ahmad. Mr IA Khan, the team Manager, has not signed as he returned home early for medical
reasons.

22 x 14.5cm. Single folded card. Some minor wear, but generally in very good condition.

£240.00 REF:3841

PAKISTAN (TOUR TO ENGLAND) 1978 Y

uuuuuuuuuuuuuu

Official autograph sheet for the Pakistan tour to the UK. Fully signed in ink by the 19
members of the tour party, including Wasim Bari, Wasim Raja, Sarfraz, Javed, Qadir etc.

28 x 19cm. Excellent condition.

£90.00 REF:17126

PAKISTAN (TOUR TO ENGLAND) 1982

Official autograph sheet for the Pakistan tour of England 1982. Fully signed by the 18
members of the party, including Imran Khan, Zaheer Abbas, Javed Miandad, Abdul Qadir
and Wasim Raja.

29 x 21cm. Light vertical and horizontal fold marks, otherwise very good.

£60.00 REF:17556
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PAKISTAN V NEW ZEALAND 1965 (3RD TEST)

Official souvenir programme for the 3rd Test match at Rawalpindi between John Reid's New
Zealanders and Pakistan.

Softback. Large 8vo. [64]pp. lllustrated. Original illustrated wrappers, very good. [Padwick,

5575] Sounenir
£35.00 REF:24507
BOARD OF GONTHOL FOR CRIGKET IN PAKISTAN Bashir AHMAD (Ed)
>* BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN PAKISTAN: CRICKET ANNUAL 1965

Lahore: Board of Control for Cricket in Pakistan 1966

The first issue of the official PCB cricket annual, of which a further six issues are known up to
CRICKET ANNUAL 1974

Tall 8vo. 88pp. 8 pages of photographs. Original while stiffened paper wrappers, very good.
Uncommon. [Padwick, 3959]

£75.00 REF:23203

Bashir AHMAD (Ed)
BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN PAKISTAN: CRICKET ANNUAL 1966 & 1967 *
Lahore: Board of Control for Cricket in Pakistan 1968

The second issue of the official PCB cricket annual, of which a further six issues are known up
to 1974.

CRICKET ANNUAL

Tall 8vo. 80pp. 10 pages of photographs. Original while stiffened paper wrappers, very good.
Uncommon. [Padwick, 3959]

£40.00 REF:23204 e
T ——— Bashir AHMAD (Ed)
BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN PAKISTAN: CRICKET ANNUAL 1968-1969
& Lahore: Board of Control for Cricket in Pakistan 1970

The third issue of the official PCB cricket annual, of which a further six issues are known up to
CRICKET ANNUAL 1974.

Tall 8vo. 78pp. 10 pages of photographs. Original while stiffened paper wrappers, very good.
Uncommon. [Padwick, 3959]

. £35.00 REF:23205

........
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Qamar AHMED (Ed)

PAKISTAN BOOK OF CRICKET '76

Karachi: the Editor 1976

A review of Pakistan cricket in 1975-76, including series against New Zealand and Sri Lanka.

Softback. 8vo. 160pp. lllustrated. Glossy pictorial wrappers. Signed by the editor.

£18.00 REF:23199

T
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Shafig AHMED and Qamar AHMED
AN ARTISTS IMPRESSION OF THE GOLDEN GREATS OF PAKISTAN CRICKET
of Pakistan's rcket Karachi: Deenar Design 2002

Charcoal and pencil sketches of Pakistan's greatest cricketers, drawn by Shafiq Ahmed with
biographical text by Qamar Ahmed.

4to. 160pp. 55 full-page drawings, each accompanied by biographical text. Dust-wrapper, new.
Signed by Qamar Ahmed.

£40.00 REF:23211

Zafar ALTAF (Ed) oo
BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN PAKISTAN: CRICKET ANNUAL 1971
Lahore: Board of Control for Cricket in Pakistan 1972 #

The fifth issue of the official PCB cricket annual, of which a further six issues are known up to
1974. CRICKET ANNUAL

1271

Tall 8vo. 90pp.Original while stiffened paper wrappers, very good. Uncommon. [Padwick,
3959]

£40.00 REF:23207

Z- 8 M. Nasim ASMI
fEEomsi buck on Zafieer Abhes Z THE SUPER STAR: A PICTORIAL BOOK ON ZAHEER ABBAS
Karachi: Cricket Viewer ¢c1980

A pictorial homage to the great Pakistani batsman who, experts concur, was one of the finest
off-side players of all time.

4to. Unpaginated. Profusely illustrated, many in colour. Dust-wrapper, sl rubbed.

£24.00 REF:23249
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Khadim Hussain BALOCH ggl%l%glgg

THE HUNT FOR PEACE: AN ACCOUNT OF THE 1996 TOUR BY PAKISTAN TO ENGLAND
Karachi: "The Cricketer" 1997

An account of Pakistan's triumphant cricket tour of England in 1996 under the captaincy of
Wasim Akram.

8vo. 159pp. Text photographs throughout. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed presentation
copy from the author to Patrick Eagar, the cricket photographer who supplied the
photos for this book.

£20.00 REF:23247 KHADIM HUSSAIN BALOCH

SUMMER OF
SWING Khadim Hussain BALOCH
4 SUMMER OF SWING
the Author? 1992
An account of the 1992 Pakistan tour of England under Salim Malik.
Softback. 4to. 150pp. lllustrated in colour. Glossy pictorial wrappers, very good.

£16.00 REF:23216

M5 KHADIM HUSSAIN BALOCH ¥

BASHIR-UL-HAQ & BHATTI, Mukhtar
PAKISTAN IN TEST CRICKET

Lahore: printed by Lion Press [1958] | PAK{&TAN

="

A brief history of Pakistan against other Test playing nations, with pen portraits of her most
famous players.

8vo. 126pp. Softback. lllustrations, mainly portraits. Original illustrated wrappers, spine sl
chipped. [Padwick, 5662] [

| TEST CRICKET
£25.00 REF:19823 SRR

AZALWARMDOD
A
b T.A.KHA_N___ P

Sirajul Islam BUKHARI (Ed)
PAKISTAN V NEW ZEALAND, THIRD TEST MATCH, OFFICIAL SOUVENIR
Karachi: Karachi City Cricket Assoc.

Souvenir brochure, published prior to the third Test match between Pakistan and New Zealand
in Karachi.

Softback. 4to. Unpaginated. lllustrated. Glossy pictorial wrappers, very good.

£30.00 REF:23172
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